GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 33
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021

Details of Schools/Colleges
33. SHRI VINCENT H. PALA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Private and Government schools in the country as on date State-wise;
(b) the numbers of Private colleges and Government colleges in the country as on date, State-wise;
(c) the numbers of Central Universities without regular Vice Chancellor; and

(d) the expenditure incurred on the salary of teachers every year as on date, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(@) The details are given at Annexure-A.
(b) The details are given at Annexure-B.
(c) The number of Central Universities without regular Vice Chancellor is 22.

(d) The details are given at Annexure-C

***k


ANNEXURE-A

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
33 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI VINCENT H. PALA

REGARDING DETAILS OF SCHOOLS/COLLEGES

State-wise Private and Government schools as per UDISE+ 2019-20

India/ All types of Government | Government | Private Unaided | Others
State /UT management aided recognised
1) (2) 3 (4) (©) (6) (0]

1. | Andaman and Nicobar Islands 418 342 2 73 1
2. | Andhra Pradesh 63824 45115 2234 16173 302
3. | Arunachal Pradesh 3666 3056 65 493 52
4. | Assam 65907 47157 5024 6074 7652
5. | Bihar 90275 72610 721 7630 9314
6. | Chandigarh 229 121 7 74 27
7. | Chhattisgarh 56303 48547 431 7008 317
8. | Dadra and Nagar Haveli 346 300 4 42 0
9. | Daman and Diu 137 109 4 23 1
10. | Delhi 5669 2767 250 2652 0
11. | Goa 1482 827 517 138 0
12. | Gujarat 54629 35040 5688 13898 3
13. | Haryana 23699 14484 17 8195 1003
14. | Himachal Pradesh 18185 15398 0 2786 1
15. | Jammu and Kashmir 28863 23165 1 5585 112
16. | Jharkhand 45596 35931 1173 1522 6970
17. | Karnataka 77166 49834 7244 20069 19
18. | Kerala 16665 5014 7193 3282 1176
19. | Ladakh 1054 913 29 112 0
20. | Lakshadweep 45 45 0 0 0
21. | Madhya Pradesh 133379 99411 790 31201 1977
22. | Maharashtra 110229 65886 23791 19654 898
23. | Manipur 4663 2876 585 1015 187
24. | Meghalaya 14730 7799 4180 2198 553
25. | Mizoram 3924 2552 231 1046 95
26. | Nagaland 2758 2011 0 746 1
27. | Odisha 67020 53260 5839 6375 1546
28. | Puducherry 741 422 33 286 0
29. | Punjab 28775 19377 457 8623 318
30. |Rajasthan 106240 67660 0 36056 2524
31. |Sikkim 1277 851 19 407 0
32. | Tamil Nadu 58897 37579 8328 12382 608
33. | Telangana 42575 30001 702 11688 184
34. | Tripura 4940 4275 45 352 268
35. | Uttar Pradesh 254352 137638 8048 93750 | 14916
36. | Uttarakhand 23295 16741 617 5467 470
37. | West Bengal 95755 83456 93 10424 1782

All India 1507708 1032570 84362 337499 | 53277


ANNEXURE-B

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 33 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI VINCENT H. PALA

REGARDING DETAILS OF SCHOOLS/COLLEGES

State wise Private and Government Colleges as per AISHE 2019-20 (Based on Actual Response)

SI. No. State/UTs Private Un-Aided | Private Aided | Private Total | Government | Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 8 8
2 Andhra Pradesh 2027 166 2193 308 2501
3 Arunachal Pradesh 13 1 14 24 38
4 Assam 66 23 89 444 533
5 Bihar 245 102 347 516 863
6 Chandigarh 2 7 9 16 25
7 Chhattisgarh 353 81 434 373 807
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 5 5 3 8
9 Daman and Diu 3 1 4 6 10
10 Delhi 63 14 77 97 174
11 Goa 11 25 36 22 58
12 Gujarat 1442 486 1928 330 2258
13 Haryana 673 127 800 234 1034
14 Himachal Pradesh 175 9 184 160 344
15 Jammu and Kashmir 126 21 147 166 313
16 Jharkhand 135 28 163 154 317
17 Karnataka 2793 471 3264 707 3971
18 Kerala 840 211 1051 262 1313
19 Ladakh 5 5
20 Lakshadweep
21 Madhya Pradesh 1128 198 1326 620 1946
22 Maharashtra 2801 1158 3959 535 4494
23 Manipur 29 12 41 60 101
24 Meghalaya 16 15 31 26 57
25 Mizoram 3 1 4 31 35
26 Nagaland 12 34 46 20 66
27 Odisha 282 432 714 363 1077
28 Puducherry 43 1 44 25 69
29 Punjab 636 171 807 199 1006
30 Rajasthan 2204 229 2433 668 3101
31 Sikkim 5 5 14 19
32 Tamil Nadu 2000 251 2251 357 2608
33 Telangana 1634 116 1750 292 2042
34 Tripura 7 2 9 44 53
35 Uttar Pradesh 5404 657 6061 827 6888
36 Uttarakhand 196 55 251 153 404
37 West Bengal 682 231 913 496 1409
All India 26054 5336 31390 8565 | 39955
gggig*es registered on AISHE portal as on 14-07- 43178
** Type of Management is collected only at the time of Detailed Survey.


ANNEXURE-C

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (D) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 33 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021 ASKED BY HON’BLE MP SHRI VINCENT H. PALA
REGARDING DETAILS OF SCHOOLS/COLLEGES

The Expendiure Incuured On The Salary of Teachers ‘ Rs in Lakhs Under Samagra Shiksha (From Prabandh Portal) NVS
SINo. State Name 2019-20 2020-21 2019-20 | 2020-21
Expenditure Expenditure TEACHING STAFF
Physical Financial Physical Financial

1 | ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 300 1151.125 319 1424.76 380.44 354.56
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 23091 49240.199 10591 8405.745 3787.61 3468.71
3 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 7614 15128.52 7525 13690.136 2143.16 1990.08
4 | ASSAM 32493 55922.764 32493 65690.396 6146.57 6102.26
5 | BIHAR 188438 360438.45 178024 339443.88 9111.1 8622.7
6 | CHANDIGARH 1188 5252.76 1205 6557.969 327.03 368.78
7 | CHHATTISGARH 16791 20311.23 3204 1470.28 4377.95 4116.2
8 | DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 877 2757.11 0 0 216.84 186.27
9 | DELHI 3676 5197.874 2635 2305.1 625.23 583.75
10 | Daman & Diu 148 272.096 986 3192.381 363.95 332.88
11 | GOA 225 96.96 254 329.91 472.53 436.87
12 | GUJARAT 50715 65671.539 50091 74898.32 5527.23 5304.73
13 | HARYANA 16806 40249.08 15714 37705.68 5517.38 5550.98
14 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 5556 8842.8 4371 10650 2836.08 2855.15
15 | JAMMU AND KASHMIR 0 2129.15 23504 46160.85 2271.31 2317.99
16 | JHARKHAND 55353 78177.639 50122 61863.015 5582.78 5280.53
17 | KARNATAKA 17283 32806.2 9405 16929 7277.6 6944.44
18 | KERALA 2685 1789.647 2685 1734.25 3939.9 3805.75
19 | LAKSHADWEEP 52 102.603 24 15.924 191.73 168.1
20 | LADAKH 0 0 0 0 288.24 286.05
21 | MADHYA PRADESH 119347 186723.86 108968 170109 12939.89 12072.22
22 | MAHARASHTRA 2 17.2 4765 8580.6 8506.62 7831.48
23 | MANIPUR 4115 9110.225 4433 7757.75 2680.56 2836.79
24 | MEGHALAYA 12971 27846.958 12986 27893.93 1480.33 1426.88
25 | MIZORAM 3600 6912.502 3605 7383.66 749.86 687.84
26 | NAGALAND 4746 10179.12 4113 8917.05 1206.91 1080.12
27 | ODISHA 101203 132490.61 97366 110692.64 6741.9 6082.2
28 | Puducherry 1007.05 947.24
29 | PUNJAB 11450 21662.687 11888 26719.8 5448.52 5316.16
30 | RAJASTHAN 96359 209534.4 92845 205652.4 9270.91 8800.31
31 | SIKKIM 906 1432.46 912 1373.11 936.06 996.77
32 | TAMIL NADU 61135 125974.08 55873 103007.5 ) 0
33 | TELANGANA 21087 39473.14 4211 9679.8 2315.64 2244.38
34 | TRIPURA 5734 8692.212 4786 10218 887.57 909.54
35 | UTTAR PRADESH 286980 373883.83 276458 401060.91 18968.78 17973.82
36 | UTTARAKHAND 6076 12700.5 2828 5556.695 3043.8 2797.74
37 | WEST BENGAL 89764 119798.57 90664 123169.64 3468.14 3280.5
Grand Total 1248766 2031970.1 1169853 1920240.1 141037.2 134360.77

The Ministry does not allocate funds to KVS State-wise/ UT-wise. However, the expenditure incurred during

the year 2020-21 on salary of teaching staff is Rs. 3914.74 Crores.
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